GSG navigator.

GLOBAL STRATEGY GROUP

Copyright 2024 June 20 - 24, 2024
June #1 Navigator 2024 41890

1375 Total Interviews, 1000 Base

276 African Americans, 203 Hispanics

91 AAPI, 258 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

$1. As you may know, there will be an election in November 2024. How
likely are you to vote in the general election in November 2024?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

PTYIMPORTX. [IF POLITICS NOT VERY IMPORTANT TO PERSONAL IDENTITY] You
indicated that politics is not "very important” to your personal identity.
What makes you say that?
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ............cocveereerereeeinnen. 67% 68% 67% 70% 44% 68% 90% 52% 64% 1% 56%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.cccocveenee. 24 25 25 21 42 16 6 35 26 20 32
NOE SUFE ..o 10 7 8 8 14 17 4 13 11 9 12
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW.........cc.cooeveviinnee 21% 21% 23% 20% 24% 15% 19% 32% 25% 19% 20%
About the same as it is right NOW ..........c.co...c. 35 32 32 31 39 34 30 33 35 34 40
Worse off than it is right NOW .........ccccrevvinienes 27 31 30 32 20 32 33 20 31 28 23
NOE SUFE ..ot 18 16 15 17 17 19 18 14 9 19 18
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12  Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ... 16% 17% 17% 16% 33% 6% 1% 30% 16% 13% 23%
Somewhat apProve........cceevveeerreeesiisereneens 23 22 25 23 41 25 3 33 25 21 29
Somewhat diSapPProve.......ccovveeeveeeerrisreieninas 15 16 15 16 16 26 13 15 23 15 18
Strongly diSapProve..........ccveuveeeeeereerereereereenne 43 43 42 42 8 35 81 17 34 49 23
NOE SUFE ... 2 2 2 3 2 9 2 4 2 2 6
APPROVE (NET)....coviereiieireiseieereeeeeeeeenes 40% 39 42 39 74 31 5 64 40 35 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovverieeirereieeieeneenns 58 59 56 58 24 60 93 32 57 63 42
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErongly apProve .........ceeveveeneererneerereereeeneens 17% 16% 16% 16% 33% 9% 1% 30% 16% 14% 21%
Somewhat apProve........cceevveeerecersisnerineens 22 22 24 21 38 24 4 33 22 20 26
Somewhat diSapPProve.......cccoveeeevveeeerriinreieneens 15 15 14 15 17 23 12 15 21 14 16
Strongly diSapprove..........cccoeevereeereerereereenenenns 43 44 42 44 9 36 82 18 38 50 30
NOE SUFE ... 3 3 3 3 3 8 1 4 3 2 7
APPROVE (NET)....coovieeiierierieieeieeseierienes 38% 38 41 37 71 33 5 64 38 34 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvervierrcrmeerieeieenns 59 60 56 60 26 59 94 32 59 64 45
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........coeeeereeneereereererneeenneens 8% 8% 9% 7% 3% 1% 16% 9% 10% 9% 3%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuvveeevreerrerreeennnn. 24 25 24 24 7 17 44 15 24 26 20
Somewhat diSapprove...........cceeevveeverrivennen. 24 23 23 25 23 27 24 26 20 24 21
Strongly diSapProve..........cveuveereeereerereereerenenne 38 38 38 36 61 39 13 41 37 36 48
NOE SUFE ..ot 6 6 6 7 5 16 4 9 9 5 8
APPROVE (NET)....coovieeiierienieieeineeeeieceenes 33% 33 33 31 11 18 60 24 34 35 23
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covverieericrneeneeeeneenns 61 62 61 62 84 66 36 67 57 60 69
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] Federal civil servants, like intelligence officers,

engineers, and federal proSeCUtOrs.............cccccccvvvverrrrressssssinee 17% 36 18 10 15 4 53% 28 81
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 41 13 2 19 3 64% 15 78

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 30 12 11 24 12 41% 23 64

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 33 24 19 8 4 45% 43 88

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 42 13 8 15 6 58% 20 78

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 36 26 7 13 3 52% 32 85

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 36 18 11 15 4 52% 29 81

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 21 17 12 9 4 57% 30 86

o The Democratic Party .........ccoooevevvvvveoieiesessseseeeeessseecosssssss 17% 26 20 33 3 1 43% 54 97
Jun-32024 | 18% 25 18 35 3 1 43% 53 96

May-12 2024 | 20% 25 17 33 4 1 45% 50 95

Apr-222024 | 17% 25 21 33 3 1 43% 54 96

Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 46 13 3 2 * 82% 17 98

Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 21 30 31 12 3 25% 61 85

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 26 66 1 * % 91 98

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 29 18 14 1 1 65% 32 98

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 32 21 25 6 1 47% 46 93

Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 21 39 3 * 38% 59 97

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 34 15 22 4 2 57% 37 94

© DONAIA TRUMP oo 26% 17 8 48 1 * 42% 56 99
Jun-32024 | 23% 20 9 47 1 1 42% 56 98

May-12 2024 | 27% 17 9 46 1 1 43% 55 98

Apr-22 2024 | 22% 19 10 47 1 * 41% 57 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 8 81 * * 10% 90 100

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 17 13 48 4 2 33% 61 94

Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 28 8 12 1 - 80% 20 99

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 16 1 60 1 * 28% 7 99

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 21 7 47 1 * 44% 55 99

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 17 8 45 1 * 46% 53 99

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 9 9 67 1 2 21% 76 97

o [SPLIT B] Federal civil servants.................oooomereervvvvoecieisssn. 1% 31 15 6 22 15 42% 21 63
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 38 8 3 22 15 53% 1 63

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 25 15 7 22 20 36% 22 58

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 26 22 8 22 14 33% 31 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 26 14 4 21 17 44% 18 63

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 33 16 8 17 16 43% 25 68

Latest Data by Race White | 11% 33 15 6 22 13 44% 21 65

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 33 9 5 24 22 40% 14 54

o The Republican Party...............iereeirereseesseeeneeeee 15% 25 21 35 2 1 40% 56 97
Jun-32024 | 14% 27 18 36 3 1 41% 55 96

May-122024 | 17% 25 20 35 3 1 42% 55 97

Apr-22 2024 | 13% 26 21 36 3 * 39% 58 96

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 24 65 2 1 8% 90 98

Latest Data by Party Ind - 25 26 34 1 4 25% 59 84

Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 46 16 4 1 * 79% 20 99

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 20 20 50 3 1 26% 70 96

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 27 17 38 5 2 38% 55 93

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 27 21 31 2 1 45% 53 97

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 12 20 56 1 3 19% 77 96
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIGEN ..ooooo s 19% 22 14 45 1 1 40% 58 98
Jun-32024 | 18% 22 13 45 1 * 40% 58 98
May-12 2024 | 19% 23 13 43 1 * 43% 56 98
Apr-22 2024 | 19% 21 14 45 1 * 40% 59 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 38 15 10 ¥ * 75% 25 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 23 22 43 3 2 29% 65 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 4 10 82 1 1 6% 92 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 32 1 21 * 1 67% 31 99
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 24 20 37 1 2 40% 57 97
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 20 13 51 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 26 21 24 1 5 49% 45 94
o [SPLIT B] Right-wing Republicans ... 13% 18 15 38 11 5 31% 53 84
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 13 65 12 4 6% 78 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 6 17 42 21 13 8% 58 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 35 16 7 7 5 64% 24 88
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 5 16 46 15 10 13% 62 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 22 12 35 9 10 34% 47 82
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 20 15 35 10 4 36% 50 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 9 10 53 13 7 16% 63 80
o [SPLIT B] Left-wing DEMOCIALS ..........oovvvvvvvvvvrvrvrrrsrirsssssssssssssssssssnnn 9% 20 14 39 12 6 29% 52 82
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 37 18 7 15 4 56% 25 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 21 38 20 13 8% 59 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 7 73 7 7 6% 80 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 27 8 15 15 10 52% 23 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 30 13 32 4 11 40% 45 85
Latest Data by Race White 6% 17 14 46 1 5 24% 60 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 21 18 24 17 7 34% 42 76
© [SPLIT A] MAGA RepUbBICaNS............oovvvvevvvvvvvvrvrssssrssssssssssssssssssnnon 13% 16 12 42 10 7 29% 54 83
Oct-92023 | 12% 14 11 46 10 7 26% 57 83
Jun-52023 | 15% 14 10 44 10 8 29% 54 83
May-21 2023 | 15% 15 10 46 7 6 30% 56 86
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 9 72 8 6 5% 81 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 9 10 45 15 18 12% 56 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 31 15 10 10 5 59% 25 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 14 48 13 11 14% 62 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 8 10 49 12 8 21% 59 80
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 17 1 41 9 6 33% 52 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 9 16 57 8 3 16% 73 89
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
¢ Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENALIVES ......oovvvvvvvvvvevevvvivivivisiessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 9% 19 16 24 21 12 27% 40 67
Jun-32024 | 8% 19 19 21 21 12 27% 40 67
May-122024 | 9% 23 18 17 21 12 32% 35 67
Mar-312024 | 8% 22 17 22 20 12 30% 39 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 11 19 38 20 10 13% 57 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 1% 16 16 20 27 20 17% 36 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 27 12 9 20 12 46% 22 67
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 3% 17 13 27 24 15 21% 41 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 20 18 22 21 14 25% 40 65
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 19 16 23 20 11 29% 40 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 12 14 33 21 14 18% 47 66
© [SPLIT A] Woke DemOCrats......ccoooorcvevevvvvveeeiesesseseeeeeesveseeenssssses 1% 16 12 37 13 11 27% 49 76
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 31 12 7 16 12 52% 19 72
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 9 13 31 22 21 13% 44 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 12 70 7 7 3% 83 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 25 6 13 16 19 46% 19 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 23 13 26 1 9 41% 39 80
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 14 12 44 13 9 21% 56 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 26 8 31 6 9 46% 39 85
o The Heritage FOUNAAON ... 7% 13 6 9 30 35 20% 15 35
May-122024 | 9% 13 4 8 28 38 22% 12 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 12 6 15 29 33 17% 21 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 9 4 10 34 41 10% 15 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 16 6 2 30 36 26% 8 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 17 7 7 28 32 26% 14 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 18 8 10 21 34 28% 18 46
Latest Data by Race White 6% 12 6 9 31 36 19% 14 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 14 4 11 33 34 18% 15 33
O ProOJECt 2025 .....oooooe e 4% 7 3 16 22 49 10% 19 29
May-12 2024 | 4% 5 4 8 18 61 9% 13 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 3 28 19 41 10% 31 41
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 5 15 25 49 % 19 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 2 5 24 58 1% 7 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 11 4 20 21 38 18% 23 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 11 5 25 15 38 17% 30 47
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 2 15 22 52 8% 18 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 1% 7 4 15 22 51 8% 19 27
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© HEBAIN CATE...cccooooi s 53% 36 11
Jun-3 2024 49% 38 13

Apr-22 2024 47% 37 16

Mar-31 2024 49% 38 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 27 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 72 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 18 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 1
Latest Data by Race White 47% 41 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 75% 18 8

© ADOTHION.....ooo oo 52% 35 12
Jun-3 2024 51% 31 18

Apr-22 2024 50% 35 15

Mar-31 2024 52% 35 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 7 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 24 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 68 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 17 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 26 14
Latest Data by Race White 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 73% 17 10

o Social Security @nd MEUICAIE ... s 49% 37 14
Mar-31 2024 51% 37 12

Mar-11 2024 48% 39 14

Feb-19 2024 47% 37 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 28 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 72 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 18 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 35 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 21 17

© DIBIMOCTACY .....vvvvvveveveveeeeeee e 48% 39 13
Mar-31 2024 48% 40 11

Mar-11 2024 47% 39 14

Feb-19 2024 45% 37 18

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 3 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 27 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 81 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 12 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 42% 46 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 20 12
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© LooKING OUL fOF PEOPIE KB M .........oooovveveveveveveecvevsvsrssessrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 45% 42 13
Apr-22 2024 45% 42 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 28 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 84 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 18 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 36 13
Latest Data by Race White 40% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 23 16
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooieoeeeveeteseee et ssssssss s sesssssssnnns 42% 48 10
Jun-3 2024 41% 48 11
Apr-22 2024 41% 48 11
Mar-31 2024 42% 47 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 11 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 39 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 22 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 38 9
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 31 12
© TAXES ...t 41% 46 13
Oct-9 2023 40% 41 18
Jun-20 2023 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 13 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 32 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 39 12
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 35 18
© COSE O [IVING . .ovoveveveieieieieieie e 40% 47 13
Jun-3 2024 38% 47 15
Mar-31 2024 41% 46 12
Mar-11 2024 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 11 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 36 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 89 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 23 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 42 13
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 32 16



Global Strategy Group 41890 June #1 Navigator 2024 Page 8/41

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
O CFIMIE ... sssssnnns 38% 49 13
Jun-3 2024 38% 46 16
Mar-31 2024 39% 49 13
Mar-11 2024 36% 49 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 14 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 36 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 89 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 22 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 43 17
Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 36 17
O INFIAHON........ooocoeeeeveere s 37% 50 14
Jun-3 2024 37% 48 15
Mar-31 2024 38% 48 14
Mar-11 2024 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 14 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 40 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 90 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 26 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 41 17
Latest Data by Race White 32% 55 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 36 19
Q1. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Feb-19  Aug-7 2023 Apr-23 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right
thiNGS cvvovvvrecieecse e 20% 20% 16% 22% 40% 6% 2% 34% 18% 17% 24%
Somewhat focused on the
right things ..o, 26 24 27 24 40 29 10 33 32 23 37
Somewhat focused on the
wrong things .........ccceererreenn. 15 16 15 14 11 18 17 13 21 15 13
Mostly focused on the wrong
things ..o 35 35 32 32 5 31 68 13 24 41 17
NOE SUME ... 5 5 10 8 4 16 3 7 5 4 8
RIGHT THINGS (NET)............ 46% 44 43 46 80 35 12 67 50 40 61
WRONG THINGS (NET).......... 49 51 47 46 16 48 85 26 45 56 30
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Q2. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Mostly focused on the right
thiNGS ...
Somewhat focused on the
right things ...,
Somewhat focused on the
wrong things ..........cccccovevnenee
Mostly focused on the wrong
thiNGS ...
NOE SUFE ...

RIGHT THINGS (NET)............
WRONG THINGS (NET).........

Jun-24  Feb-19  Aug-7 2023 Apr-23 2023
20% 15% 14% 16%
22 29 24 26
16 16 16 12
35 34 34 36
5 6 12 10
43% 44 38 42
52 50 50 48

Q3. [IF THINK DEMOCRATS FOCUSED ON WRONG THINGS] You indicated you
think the Democratic Party is focused on the wrong things. What makes

you say that?

Q4. [IF THINK GOP FOCUSED ON WRONG THINGS] You indicated you think the
Republican Party is focused on the wrong things. What makes you say

that?

Q5. In the event that Republicans win back control of the White House and
Congress in 2024, what do you think are the main pieces of their agenda?
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B1. Imagine for a moment that Donald Trump and Republicans take back control of Congress and the White House in November of this
year. For the list of items below, please indicate whether you think each one would be at risk or secure in the U.S. under their
leadership.

AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure =~ RISK  SECURE
® ADOTION @CCESS.......ovvvvvevevervrevrinirierersvsssrsssesssssssssssss e 50% 15 12 11 12 65% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 10 4 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 17 1 7 20 61% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 21 20 21 17 41% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 15 1 5 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 17 10 15 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 15 12 12 13 62% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 17 6 7 8 79% 14
o Access to contraception, including birth control............ccccooooeee.. 41% 15 16 17 10 56% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 13 8 4 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 17 14 12 20 54% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 17 26 33 14 21% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 15 16 10 8 66% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 17 12 16 8 63% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 15 17 19 12 53% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 12 20 12 3 64% 33
o The rights of the LGBTQ+ community...............ccccvvvvvvvrererererrrernnen 41% 17 15 13 14 58% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 16 6 2 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 22 7 11 23 58% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 17 28 24 20 28% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 18 12 5 15 68% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 21 13 11 10 66% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 16 17 14 16 54% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 22 12 7 7 73% 19
o America's reputation abroad....................cccoeooeeirececvevvvcceiessssse 38% 15 15 25 6 53% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 17 6 5 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 22 17 15 17 52% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 12 25 50 5 21% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 20 14 11 8 67% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 20 1" 23 6 60% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 14 15 29 6 49% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 22 9 18 2 1% 26
© AMENICAN AEMOCTACY..........oooireeeseieereesesessesssssssessssseessssssssssssssss s 37% 15 14 28 6 52% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 16 8 5 4 83% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 24 12 18 19 52% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 1" 21 55 5 19% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 19 14 11 8 67% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 20 14 23 8 56% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 13 14 32 6 48% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 24 1" 14 3 2% 25
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B1. Imagine for a moment that Donald Trump and Republicans take back control of Congress and the White House in November of this
year. For the list of items below, please indicate whether you think each one would be at risk or secure in the U.S. under their
leadership.

AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure = RISK  SECURE
o Access to IVF, or in vitro fertilization ..., 37% 15 15 15 19 51% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 15 8 2 1 79% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 20 12 11 27 51% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 12 23 28 26 22% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 17 13 9 15 63% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 18 13 14 18 55% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 13 16 16 20 48% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 21 9 11 14 66% 20
o Access to affordable healthcare ..., 36% 18 20 20 7 54% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 8 4 2 86% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 22 16 13 18 52% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 15 32 39 8 20% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 18 14 10 6 70% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 18 16 22 5 58% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 17 21 22 7 49% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 23 15 9 6 69% 24
o Social Security and MediCare..................vverrerevervrvrrressresssssssssnnen 36% 16 19 21 7 52% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 19 8 5 5 82% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 22 17 14 16 52% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 12 31 41 7 21% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 18 14 10 7 68% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 18 18 19 7 57% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 16 20 24 8 48% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 12 20 13 4 63% 33
o American rights and freedoms.................vvvvevevereverrveerrereresssesssssneen 35% 14 15 32 4 49% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 17 1" 5 4 80% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 23 17 18 13 52% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 9 18 63 2 16% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 16 17 13 5 64% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 22 7 30 5 58% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 13 15 36 4 45% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 17 14 16 3 67% 30
o Checks and balances in the federal government...................... 34% 16 19 23 8 50% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 20 10 5 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 22 17 18 16 49% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 1" 30 44 6 20% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 21 16 12 8 64% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 21 16 18 12 53% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 14 20 26 7 46% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 21 10 16 2 71% 26
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B1. Imagine for a moment that Donald Trump and Republicans take back control of Congress and the White House in November of this
year. For the list of items below, please indicate whether you think each one would be at risk or secure in the U.S. under their
leadership.

AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure = RISK  SECURE
o The economic well-being of the middle class ... 33% 17 21 24 5 50% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 21 12 4 3 81% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 22 22 15 14 49% 36
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 10 30 49 4 17% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 20 22 8 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 18 17 23 5 55% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 16 21 28 5 46% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 23 15 15 2 68% 30
o The functioning of the federal government...............ccccccvvvvvvvevene 31% 18 21 22 7 50% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 23 1 4 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 24 22 13 16 50% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 12 31 45 6 19% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 21 17 8 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 20 20 18 9 53% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 17 22 26 6 46% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 17 17 14 4 65% 31
o Americans' retirement SaViNgS .................cccoomerierreeeevevvveeesssssssseeeee 30% 18 21 23 9 47% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 23 1 5 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 27 17 13 18 51% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 10 33 44 7 16% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 20 16 11 7 66% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 19 20 22 1 47% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 17 22 26 9 43% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 26 18 13 4 65% 31
o America's national SECUILY.............ccooovvvvvveeieiiesesiereeeeesseeeessssseseeee 29% 14 17 34 6 43% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 18 15 8 7 70% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 20 23 20 16 41% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 9 17 65 3 15% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 17 14 15 7 63% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 19 17 24 8 52% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 13 17 40 6 37% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 20 17 19 6 58% 36
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Q24A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025," a series of conservative policy proposals aimed at
reshaping the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected president in 20247

Jun-24  May-12
7% 8%
16 16
22 18
55 58
23% 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 4% 2% 11% 12% 6% 3%
21 10 12 19 27 14 19
20 23 23 26 22 22 19
46 63 62 44 39 58 59
33 14 14 30 39 20 23

Q24B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025," a policy outline by the conservative Heritage Foundation

if a Republican is elected president in 20247

Jun-24  May-12
A Ot ot s 7% 5%
SOME oottt bttt nanas 14 11
ATHIE ot s 19 16
NOENING .ot 60 68
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...vueverereceeeeereeseereissesessssssesseeeesessssesssssssssssseens 21% 16

Q25. [IF SEEN/READ/HEARD SOMETHING ABOUT PROJECT 2025] Regardless of
how much you have heard...in a few words, what have you seen, read, or
heard about Project 20257

Q26. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly Oppose........cvevuenee
NOE SUTE ..ttt
SUPPORT (NET).ceutereereereereereerneeneeneeeessesseseesssssessesseesesssesessesssssssssssessessessssseses
OPPOSE (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 2% 4% 13% 13% 5% 5%
20 19 7 21 22 12 19
16 16 23 20 15 20 21
54 63 65 45 50 63 55
30 21 12 35 34 17 23
heritage foundation
president lgbtq
control tChange make
country federal
democracy l%rl%lgm P better.
4 ar
amer]ca p new chrisu‘a':lghts P “yi),l\g
white
destroy
-~ government:-
american right e °
. abortion
oinsrepublican:
g giveg a keba WCQ vative
back
£ e ideas
reshaps executive branch
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 2% 9% 5% 7% 5% 3%
5 8 16 12 16 9 9
6 6 3 8 5 4 8
42 19 3 25 27 22 35
45 65 69 49 46 61 45
7 10 25 18 23 14 12
48 25 6 33 31 26 43
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Q27. Thinking some more about Project 2025...

[RESPONDENTS SAW RANDOMIZED ORDER OF STATEMENTS]

Some say that Project 2025 is a policy plan that represents the next conservative Republican president's last chance to save the
republic, rescuing the country from the grip of the radical left through the right governing agenda and the right leadership.

Others say that Project 2025 is an extreme Republican plan that will give the president new and unchecked powers over federal
agencies, eliminate abortion access, and roll back action on climate change, LGBTQ+ rights, and other areas.

Again, based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 12% 2% 6% 25% 8% 17% 13% 5%
Somewhat support 19 6 15 34 15 17 20 1"
Somewhat oppose 1 1 14 10 1 11 1 9
Strongly Oppose..........ccuuee. 38 69 31 7 49 45 35 56
INOE SUTE ..ottt sttt 19 1 35 25 18 10 21 19
SUPPORT (NET).ceutereerrereiseereceneeeeneeseeeissesessssssessesseesesssesessassssssssssesssssesssssces 31% 9 21 58 22 33 34 16
OPPOSE (NET) ceuceueeeeeereiseereceneeeeseeeeseesseseesessssssssseee s ssassssssssssesssssessssses 49 81 45 17 60 57 46 65

Q28. What kind of impact do you think Project 2025 would have on you and your family?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A Major POSItIVE IMPACE ... 11% 4% 4% 21% 8% 16% 12% 5%
A somewhat positive impact..... 13 5 5 22 12 12 13 7
NO IMPaCt ... 19 10 22 28 13 16 21 18
A somewhat negative impact ... 13 20 20 5 17 12 12 20
A major negative impact........... 27 49 21 4 33 34 25 39
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY .......vuvmieiicriirieitre e 17 12 28 19 17 1 18 1"
POSITIVE (NET) oooeceeeeieeeiseieeeseeeese s ssssssessesseesesssssesssssssssesssssesssssessnns 24% 9 9 43 20 28 24 13
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ot ssseesesse e sssssesssssssssessessesssssessne 40 69 41 10 50 46 37 58
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B2A. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Allowing the government to monitor people's
pregnancies to potentially prosecute them if they miscarry ........, 1% 5 8 77 9 6% 85
Latest Data by Party Dem - 3 3 91 3 3% 94
Latest Data by Party Ind * 5 8 71 17 5% 78
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 13 64 14 9% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 7 72 13 8% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 13 9 71 6 14% 80
Latest Data by Race White 1% 4 7 79 9 5% 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 12 73 7 % 85
o [SPLIT A] Allowing employers to stop paying hourly workers
OVEIHIME .ot sssssssnnnond 3% 4 11 76 6 7% 87
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 3 91 3 3% 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 6 75 12 7% 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 20 61 9 11% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 4 76 10 10% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 7 10 77 4 8% 88
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 10 77 6 6% 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 3 24 69 5 3% 93
o [SPLIT A] Removing health care protections for people with
pre-existing CONAItIONS .........cooooveieeevcvvvveeee e 3% 5 12 70 9 8% 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 2 3 87 4 6% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 9 67 18 6% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 23 53 12 12% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 9 71 12 9% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 12 74 6 9% 86
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 13 70 9 8% 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 7 10 72 6 12% 82
o [SPLIT A] Banning Medicare from negotiating for lower
prescription drug costs and eliminating the $35 monthly cap
on the price of insulin for SENIOTS ... 3% 6 13 67 11 9% 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 5 84 6 5% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 12 61 21 6% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 9 21 52 14 13% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 5 10 70 13 7% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 9 1 70 7 12% 81
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 13 68 11 8% 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 13 18 53 12 17% 71
o [SPLIT A] Changing tax brackets so the wealthy would pay an
even lower percentage in taxes than they do now......................... 5% 8 10 67 10 13% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 86 5 4% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 8 66 17 9% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 15 16 47 14 23% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 5 8 68 16 8% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 7 73 6 14% 81
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 10 67 10 13% 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 9 10 60 8 22% 70
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B2A. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Eliminating the Head Start program, ending
preschool education for the children of low-income families ......, 5% 6 14 67 7 1% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 6 88 3 3% 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 13 65 14 8% 78
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 1 24 45 10 21% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 5 9 74 10 8% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 12 68 7 13% 80
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 15 66 7 12% 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 9 25 54 9 12% 79
o [SPLIT A] Eliminating the National Weather Service, which is
currently responsible for preparing for extreme weather events
like heat waves, floods, and WIldfir€S.............covvvorreecornneecerersrnd 3% 5 15 67 9 9% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 6 87 4 3% 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 10 62 19 8% 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 27 47 12 14% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 3 8 70 13 9% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 12 70 7 11% 82
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 16 66 9 9% 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 6 19 66 9 6% 85
o [SPLIT A] Allowing employers to deny workers access to birth
CONEIOL....ooooe s 4% 7 12 66 1 1% 79
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% * 7 88 4 1% 95
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 8 61 25 6% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 15 19 45 14 22% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 8 70 14 8% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 10 8 71 8 12% 79
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 13 66 10 10% 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 11 9 64 11 16% 73
o [SPLIT A] Putting a new tax on health insurance for millions of
people who get insurance through their employer ....................... 1% 7 15 66 1 8% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 8 86 4 3% 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 1 60 22 % 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 13 24 46 15 15% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 9 66 14 10% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 10 12 68 6 14% 81
Latest Data by Race White 1% 6 17 66 10 7% 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 13 4 73 9 14% 77
o [SPLIT A] Cutting Social Security benefits by raising the
FEHIrEMENE AGE... ... 3% 9 14 66 8 12% 80
Latest Data by Party Dem * 3 8 85 5 3% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 8 14 61 15 10% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 16 22 47 10 22% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 10 73 10 8% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 9 17 63 8 12% 80
Latest Data by Race White 3% 10 14 65 8 13% 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 7 24 59 10 7% 83
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B2A. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Allowing the president to have unchecked legal
power, including control over the Department of Justice.............., 4% 9 15 63 9 13% 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 87 5 3% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 14 60 15 11% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 17 25 40 11 24% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 1 66 14 9% 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 13 9 68 4 19% 77
Latest Data by Race White 4% 9 15 63 8 13% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 2 20 68 8 4% 88
o [SPLIT A] Making it easier to discriminate against LGBTQ+
PEOPIE ..ot seseeesssssssisssss s neesee 4% 8 14 62 13 12% 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 85 6 3% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 13 57 22 8% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 15 23 38 17 22% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 7 66 19 8% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 1 63 11 15% 74
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 14 61 12 12% 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 5 23 58 14 5% 81
o [SPLIT A] Banning abortion nationwide..............co.....eoeveieimerssrnrrernn 10% 1 12 61 6 21% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 6 86 3 5% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 22 51 13 13% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 21 16 36 8 41% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 9 66 11 14% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 8 12 66 4 17% 78
Latest Data by Race White 11% 12 13 59 5 23% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 13 4 67 8 21% 71
o [SPLIT A] Banning in vitro fertilization nationwide ........................... 3% 7 16 60 14 10% 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 8 82 7 3% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 14 55 21 10% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 12 25 39 19 17% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 8 57 24 11% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 5 12 64 11 13% 76
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 17 61 13 10% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 3 23 62 8 7% 85
o [SPLIT A] Abolishing the Department of Education......................... 10% 11 10 60 9 21% 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 7 85 3 4% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 7 17 53 17 13% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 21 1 36 12 41% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 6 72 12 9% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 11 13 64 6 17% 77
Latest Data by Race White 11% 12 1 58 8 23% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 12 6 57 12 25% 63
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B2A. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Allowing the president to fire thousands of federal
civil servants and replace them with Trump loyalists ..................., 8% 12 11 59 10 20% 70
Latest Data by Party Dem * 1 6 88 4 1% 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 9 1 58 18 13% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 25 17 28 14 41% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 9 71 11 9% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 12 12 61 9 19% 72
Latest Data by Race White 8% 14 12 56 10 22% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 10 4 69 13 14% 73
o [SPLIT A] Gutting the "red flag" provisions that prevent at-risk
individuals from accessing QUNS.........ccccccooeoeieieieisieisisssssisssssssssssssssnnd 10% 11 11 52 15 22% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 5 76 10 9% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 14 14 42 21 22% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 18 18 29 18 35% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 11 7 55 19 20% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 12 7 60 11 22% 67
Latest Data by Race White 10% 12 12 51 14 22% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 6 1 58 14 17% 70
e [SPLIT A] Cutting corporate taxes by $500 billion, which would
mean the lowest corporate tax rate in over 80 years................... 9% 15 15 48 12 24% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 1 75 7 % 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 12 16 42 24 17% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 26 20 22 15 43% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 14 51 20 14% 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 15 16 48 12 24% 64
Latest Data by Race White 10% 15 16 48 1 26% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 14 6 60 10 24% 66
o [SPLIT A] Increasing the size of the military budget while
cutting spending on domestic programs..........cccccccccceceeeeeseseresessrern] 9% 17 22 42 11 25% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 20 66 8 6% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 13 20 42 22 17% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 31 25 16 11 48% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 16 53 17 14% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 14 18 55 5 23% 73
Latest Data by Race White 9% 18 24 39 10 27% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 18 16 44 17 23% 60
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B2B. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you think each one would help the country, hurt the
country, or would have no impact on the country.

HELP HURT NET
A Would not A
Alot little impact littte  Alot = HELP HURT
o [SPLIT B] Allowing employers to stop paying hourly workers overtime....... 3% 2 10 14 7 6% 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 3 7 86 3% 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% * 11 9 78 2% 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 3 17 22 53 9% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 8 9 76 6% 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 1 6 15 70 9% 85
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 11 14 70 5% 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 8 12 74 5% 86
o [SPLIT B] Allowing the government to monitor people's pregnancies to
potentially prosecute them if they MIiSCArTY ... 4% 3 15 10 68 6% 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 5 87 4% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% - 14 8 7 1% 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 4 27 17 46 11% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 3 10 8 73 8% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 4 13 11 66 10% 77
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 2 16 10 68 6% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% - 17 12 69 3% 80
o [SPLIT B] Removing health care protections for people with pre-existing
CONAIEIONS ... 4% 4 10 17 65 8% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 5 10 82 3% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 10 8 7 5% 85
Latest Data by PartyRep | 6% 7 16 28 43 14% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 4 8 8 73 11% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 10 9 12 64 15% 76
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 10 20 64 6% 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 5 15 14 62 9% 76
o [SPLIT B] Banning Medicare from negotiating for lower prescription drug
costs and eliminating the $35 monthly cap on the price of insulin for
SNIOIS .. 5% 4 12 14 64 9% 79
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 4 7 86 4% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 1 10 76 3% 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 7 21 24 38 17% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 5 8 12 72 9% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 10 9 18 60 14% 78
Latest Data by Race White 6% 4 13 14 63 10% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% - 11 18 69 3% 86
o [SPLIT B] Eliminating the Head Start program, ending preschool
education for the children of low-income families..............oooviiiciininn. 4% 4 13 16 63 8% 79
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 4 9 84 4% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 9 15 73 4% 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 6 25 24 38 13% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 6 8 73 13% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 9 22 58 10% 80
Latest Data by Race White 4% 3 15 17 61 % 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% - 12 19 64 5% 83
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B2B. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you think each one would help the country, hurt the
country, or would have no impact on the country.

HELP HURT NET
A Would not A
Alot little impact littte  Alot = HELP HURT
o [SPLIT B] Eliminating the National Weather Service, which is currently
responsible for preparing for extreme weather events like heat waves,
fl00dS, AN WIIATITES ......ooveeeeee e seee s s 4% 4 15 17 60 8% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 6 9 82 4% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 15 14 64 % 78
Latest Data by Party Rep % 6 25 26 36 13% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 9 10 70 12% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 9 12 69 10% 81
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 17 18 58 8% 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 3 1 15 67 7% 82
o [SPLIT B] Putting a new tax on health insurance for millions of people
who get insurance through their employer.............: 4% 5 11 20 60 9% 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 6 11 79 4% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 2 11 21 62 6% 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 9 16 30 39 14% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 9 14 65 1% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 6 17 68 10% 84
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 11 22 59 8% 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 18 16 61 5% 7
o [SPLIT B] Abolishing the Department of Education.............ccvvvvvervvvrereneee 9% 7 12 14 59 15% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 5 7 83 5% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 15 13 65 7% 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 1 18 20 32 29% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 1 9 72 8% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 9 22 54 14% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 7 12 13 58 17% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% - 9 17 63 11% 80
o [SPLIT B] Changing tax brackets so the wealthy would pay an even lower
percentage in taxes than they do NOW.............c..ocomicicriccccsiccssccrce 8% 6 11 15 59 15% 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 5 8 82 5% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind * 6 14 13 67 6% 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 1 17 23 33 27% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 12 9 67 12% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 15 15 58 13% 72
Latest Data by Race White 9% 6 11 15 58 16% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 2 11 23 59 7% 82
o [SPLIT B] Cutting Social Security benefits by raising the retirement age ...| 5% 6 11 19 59 11% 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 6 12 79 4% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 12 12 69 % 81
Latest Data by PartyRep | 9% 1 16 28 35 20% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 10 11 68 12% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 10 6 17 63 14% 80
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 11 21 57 11% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 6 12 18 62 8% 80
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B2B. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you think each one would help the country, hurt the
country, or would have no impact on the country.

HELP HURT NET
A Would not A
Alot little impact littte  Alot = HELP HURT
o [SPLIT B] Allowing employers to deny workers access to birth control........ 5% 4 18 16 57 9% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 9 7 81 3% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% - 20 19 58 2% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 27 24 32 17% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 2 15 14 62 8% 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 3 13 21 56 10% 7
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 19 16 56 9% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI % - 15 12 65 % 7
o [SPLIT B] Banning abortion NAtionWIde....................wrererivereieverereiesensnsisseneees 10% 8 12 14 56 18% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 12 79 4% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 9 16 67 9% 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 15 19 16 29 35% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 10 16 60 14% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 6 16 17 52 15% 69
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 8 12 14 55 19% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 7 13 9 67 12% 75
o [SPLIT B] Allowing the president to have unchecked legal power,

including control over the Department of JUStiCe........ccccccccovevoveveiciciciiiiiiiiins 6% 10 13 15 56 16% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 5 7 82 5% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 12 12 7 5% 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 20 22 23 24 30% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 14 8 65 13% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 16 10 14 54 23% 68
Latest Data by Race White 5% 1 13 17 53 17% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% - 1 7 74 7% 82

o [SPLIT B] Allowing the president to fire thousands of federal civil servants
and replace them with Trump loyalists...............ccccoooooereierrecrvvvveecciessseeesesiens 12% 10 12 10 56 22% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 4 6 87 4% 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 15 10 66 10% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 21 21 14 20 45% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 3 8 7 76 8% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 8 14 10 56 20% 66
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 12 13 10 51 26% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 2 12 7 70 12% 76
o [SPLIT B] Making it easier to discriminate against LGBTQ+ people............. 7% 3 23 16 51 10% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 7 12 78 2% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 2 26 13 56 6% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 6 38 22 21 19% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 17 16 57 9% 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 30 13 50 8% 63
Latest Data by Race White % 3 24 17 50 9% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 5 12 12 62 14% 74
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B2B. Below is a list of policies proposed in Project 2025. Please indicate whether you think each one would help the country, hurt the
country, or would have no impact on the country.

HELP HURT NET
A Would not A
Alot little impact litte  Alot = HELP  HURT

e [SPLIT B] Cutting corporate taxes by $500 billion, which would mean the
lowest corporate tax rate in OVer 80 YEars ... 1% 11 12 16 50 22% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 6 15 73 % 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 15 17 8 56 19% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 16 18 21 23 38% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 14 15 53 18% 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 15 7 17 51 25% 68
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 1 12 17 49 23% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 2 17 18 57 8% 75

o [SPLIT B] Gutting the "red flag" provisions that prevent at-risk individuals
frOM @CCESSING GUNS .o 10% 11 16 14 49 21% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 7 10 71 1% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 8 15 15 52 18% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 25 19 25 31% 44
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 17% 12 13 9 49 29% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 12 17 13 46 25% 59
Latest Data by Race White 9% 1 16 16 49 20% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 8 14 7 65 14% 71
o [SPLIT B] Banning in vitro fertilization nationwide ..o 4% 4 22 22 49 7% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 11 17 69 3% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 20 25 51 4% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep % 6 34 26 26 14% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 20 17 57 6% 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 18 26 44 12% 70
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 22 23 47 8% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 4 24 17 52 6% 70

o [SPLIT B] Increasing the size of the military budget while cutting

spending on dOMESHIC PrOgramsS ..........ccccooiweeererreerrressssssmieeeseesssessssssssssseseee 10% 14 12 21 42 25% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 6 16 68 10% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 12 25 48 15% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 24 20 25 13 42% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 7 12 61 20% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 12 13 19 46 22% 65
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 16 13 22 38 27% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 9 9 24 51 15% 76
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B3. After learning a bit more about Project 2025...please indicate whether you think Project 2025 would have a positive or negative
impact on each of the following groups, ideas, and other items.

POSITIVE No . NEGATIVE NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o The wealthiest AMETiCaNS.......coooooircvvvvvvveeceeseeeeeeeeeeeees e 40% 22 20 8 11 61% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 16 12 4 16 68% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 18 22 9 13 56% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 29 27 1 6 56% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 15 20 5 18 58% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 18 21 11 14 54% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 24 20 8 9 63% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 17 18 4 15 63% 19
© CEOSs and COMPOrations ................ovvvevvvevvveveveieisiereressnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 33% 27 21 7 12 60% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 21 12 5 17 66% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 21 25 11 14 50% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 34 29 9 5 56% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 19 19 6 23 52% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 25 18 11 14 57% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 28 21 7 9 62% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 19 17 6 17 60% 23
® THE ECONOMY ..o neesssssseend 13% 16 13 17 41 29% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 5 7 18 67 9% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 7 18 23 44 14% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 30 17 15 14 54% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 9 10 17 56 17% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 19 8 17 42 32% 59
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 17 14 17 38 31% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 15 12 13 49 25% 63
© SMAl DUSINESSES .........c.ooooeeeeessseesee et seeeesssssseond 8% 17 17 22 36 25% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 9 24 58 10% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 21 28 37 13% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 29 25 19 12 44% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 15 19 51 16% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 16 1 17 44 28% 61
Latest Data by Race White 9% 19 18 22 33 27% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 10 16 22 44 19% 66
o The way our governMENt WOTKS .............cccwwmmmeeererrrrrssssssssssnnneeenen 11% 14 15 15 45 25% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 13 72 8% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 22 18 48 12% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 26 22 16 15 47% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 8 13 16 56 15% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 17 12 12 47 30% 59
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 15 16 15 43 27% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 7 16 15 53 16% 68
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B3. After learning a bit more about Project 2025...please indicate whether you think Project 2025 would have a positive or negative
impact on each of the following groups, ideas, and other items.

POSITIVE No . NEGATIVE NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very POSITIVE NEGATIVE
© The MIAAIE CIASS ... 8% 16 16 19 41 24% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 8 18 65 9% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 7 22 24 42 12% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 29 23 18 15 44% 33
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 9% 6 18 17 50 15% 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 17 17 13 44 21% 57
Latest Data by Race White 9% 18 16 19 39 26% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 13 1 23 48 19% 70
© Personal freEAOMS .............cooieooieeeeceeveeeeccssseeses e eeesssssinend 11% 13 14 15 47 24% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 6 10 75 9% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 6 20 18 50 12% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 23 22 19 16 43% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 12 12 60 17% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 14 13 10 52 25% 62
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 14 15 15 44 26% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 9 1 16 53 19% 70
o Working Class families ... 10% 14 14 16 46 24% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 6 12 73 9% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 16 19 53 12% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 25 22 19 16 43% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 5 1 19 56 14% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 19 10 15 47 28% 63
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 15 16 15 44 25% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 12 7 19 54 21% 72
© AMENICA'S CRIlAIEN w......o.o.oece oo 10% 12 16 16 46 22% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 8 13 72 7% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 7 19 19 50 12% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 22 23 19 17 40% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 7 13 14 57 15% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 11 13 14 52 21% 66
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 13 16 17 44 23% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 10 15 16 52 17% 68
© YOU and YOur familY ............ccvvireriinieieieieieiereieieeeisiessisnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 8% 13 19 20 40 21% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 8 20 64 7% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 23 24 42 1% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 24 30 18 14 38% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 5 17 18 51 14% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 14 16 16 45 23% 61
Latest Data by Race White 8% 15 20 20 38 22% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 6 23 16 49 12% 64
o Your personal financial Situation ..., 8% 12 20 20 40 20% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 10 21 63 6% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 24 22 42 12% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 22 29 18 15 37% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 5 16 21 49 15% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 12 18 15 46 21% 61
Latest Data by Race White 8% 13 20 20 38 21% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 9 21 21 43 15% 64
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B3. After learning a bit more about Project 2025...please indicate whether you think Project 2025 would have a positive or negative

impact on each of the following groups, ideas, and other items.

© SENOTS ..oooooeeiiecsssesees s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© YOUF FEHIEMENT......oooovevevevevcecvivercvececececscsrsrsrs s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® The LGBTQ+ COMMUNILY ....ooooooeriiiivccerrrrneessssessiccisnnneeesssss e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q82. Again, based on what you know and now what you have read, do you support or oppose Project 20257?

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......covviriieieiciiecie ettt es
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvevvirctieictiec ettt ns
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...eevvvrivieicteiee ettt ans
INOESUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)-.coreeeeesesserseesseessrssesssesssssssessessssessessssseseseesssres
OPPOSE (NET) ecereeeeesesserseesseeesssseessesssssssessessssesseesssseseseeessre

POSITIVE No __ NEGATIVE NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very POSITIVE NEGATIVE
7% 11 15 18 49 18% 66
4% 4 7 12 73 8% 86
1% 10 19 19 50 1% 69
13% 18 24 23 22 31% 45
9% 6 13 12 61 15% 72
9% 12 13 16 50 21% 66
7% 11 16 19 46 19% 65
4% 12 11 18 55 16% 73
8% 10 16 15 51 18% 66
4% 4 5 10 77 7% 88
4% 6 21 15 54 10% 69
14% 17 27 21 21 31% 42
8% 7 11 16 58 15% 75
12% 11 14 12 50 24% 63
8% 10 17 16 49 18% 64
8% 6 16 12 59 14% 71
7% 9 24 17 44 16% 60
3% 3 1 16 68 6% 84
3% 5 25 17 49 9% 66
12% 17 37 17 17 29% 34
9% 6 14 14 57 15% 71
9% 8 18 13 51 18% 64
7% 10 25 17 40 17% 58
4% 5 24 14 53 9% 67
5% 6 23 15 51 1% 66
3% 3 8 8 78 6% 86
3% 5 24 15 52 8% 68
8% 8 39 21 23 16% 45
5% 5 17 13 59 1% 72
8% 6 20 12 53 15% 65
5% 6 25 16 50 10% 65
7% 3 20 11 59 10% 70
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
..... 7% 2% 4% 13% 6% 8% % 4%
..... 17 6 5 33 10 19 18 14
..... 13 8 17 18 1 8 14 5
..... 50 79 52 19 60 55 47 63
..... 13 6 22 17 14 9 12 15
..... 24% 7 10 46 16 27 26 18
..... 63 87 69 37 70 63 62 68
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MAXDIFF:
EACH RESPONDENT SEES 9 SELECTED SETS OF 3 MESSAGES ON SEPARATE SCREENS

ONLY ASK OF RESPONDENTS WHO DO NOT STRONGLY SUPPORT PROJECT 2025 IN Q82

B4. Next, you will read sets of statements about Project 2025 and its supporters. For each set, please select the statement that you find
most concerning and least concerning about Project 2025. You may see the same statements several times. Don’t worry about trying to
remember how you responded earlier, just pick which statements you find the most and least concerning at the time you see them.

If you are using a mobile phone for this exercise and are having difficulty viewing the question, please turn your
phone sideways to landscape view if you have not done so already.

- Most concerning statement
- Least concerning statement

[POWER GRAB] Project 2025 is a power grab by extreme Republicans who want to control how Americans live.

[EXTREME] Project 2025 is an attempt by extreme Republicans to ignore the will of voters and impose their extreme views on others.
[SELF-INTERESTS] Project 2025 is a plot for extreme Republicans to protect their own self-interests, including their wallets and their ability
to hang onto power regardless of what voters decide.

[FREEDOMS] Project 2025 is an extreme Republican plan to roll back and eliminate Americans' constitutionally protected rights and
freedoms.

[RICH AND BIG CORPS] Project 2025 is an extreme Republican plan that rewards the rich and big corporations at the expense of working
families and seniors struggling to get by.

[BACKROOM] Project 2025 is a plot by extreme Republican politicians who are making backroom deals with unelected political groups
who will really be the ones calling the shots in a second Trump term and causing even more destruction.

[HURT PEOPLE] Project 2025 is an extreme Republican plan that will hurt hard-working American families and seniors, while making it
harder for future generations to succeed.

[CHECKS AND BALANCES] Project 2025 is a Republican plan to implement their extreme agenda, removing the checks and balances
across our federal government that keep any one branch or political party from having too much power.

[UNPRECEDENTED] Project 2025 is an unprecedented, extreme Republican plan that will fundamentally alter the American government,
making Trump even more dangerous in a second term by granting him presidential powers like no president before him has ever had.

|___item | %chance |  Rank |

Unprecedented 18.3 1
Freedoms 13.7 2
Check_Balances 125 3
Hurt_People 12.3 4
Backroom 11.2 5
Rich_Big Corps 10.0 6
Self_Interests 8.3 7
Extreme 6.8 a8
Power_ Grab 6.5 9
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Q92. Which of the following Project 2025 impacts do you find most concerning? You may select up to three.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
It would threaten American rights and freedoms...........cccovvrvnenenereinnerniennens 49% 63% 56% 32% 60% 45% 47% 52%
It would hurt the middle class and working families .............ccccovrrrnrreirneniennen. 35 34 44 33 40 39 34 28
[t would threaten our demMOCTACY ..........cceueuierirereirirereee e 32 49 31 15 38 35 31 46
It's all about Trump taking control and protecting himself and his allies ............. 27 43 22 12 29 25 27 31
It would protect the rich and big corporations .............c.coereunerereneneeneneens 23 20 29 26 22 25 23 21
It has dangerous, extreme Republican ideas...........ccoevrreunrerenenceneneenns 23 32 20 14 24 28 21 35
It would take us [SPLIT A] backwards / [SPLIT B] in the wrong direction ......... 18 24 22 10 25 22 16 16
[t would weaken OUr CONOMY ........curuierimrecirinrereireeeeeiseeee ettt eaes 15 13 21 17 23 21 14 12
None of these are CONCEMING ........cruueriererirnirinree s 18 2 10 37 6 1 21 14

Q93. [IF DON'T STRONGLY SUPPORT PROJECT 2025 IN Q82] Having learned a bit more about Project 2025, which of the following best
describes it?

ATBKEOVET ...ttt bbbt nn
AN BENAA ...
APIOL e
A SCREIME......vveiieticte ettt bbb bbbt nn
A CONSPIFACY ..ttt
A MANIFESTO....v.viicvetieecee bbb s

Q94. Who do you think has the most to gain from Project 20257

Trump and his 1OYaliStS..........coeeiinieriricccccese s
Wealthy billionaire dONOIS ..o
MAGA REPUDIICANS .....couvririiciieeieineiee e
Corporate CEOS ...t
Right-wing POIItICIANS .........cc.veiereriereicriiiee e
Religious eXIrEMISES ..........criveeririeiirere e
None Of these Wil GaIN .......c..cverieieiririe e

Jun-24
45%
31

19
14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59%  50%  21% 53% 54%  40%  41%
36 32 36 35 35 35 40
32 27 16 27 31 24 30
28 28 19 33 24 21 29
28 27 17 34 24 22 25
19 17 8 16 17 14 24
5 6 5 9 7 4 7
1 1 2 3 6 2 -
4 14 30 1 10 17 16
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
66%  49%  22% 56% 49%  42%  55%
36 38 25 36 34 31 26
28 25 19 29 19 22 34
16 21 20 22 22 18 13
16 12 12 16 13 13 20
7 3 6 5 7 6 4
4 15 34 6 14 20 19

Q95. [IF DON'T STRONGLY SUPPORT PROJECT 2025 IN Q82] What are the best words and phrases to describe those who support Project

20257

DANGETOUS .....ovreceetceet ittt
POWET NUNGIY ...
EXITEME ..o

SNAAY ..ot
DIVISIVE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt
L0016 F=1 (=T OO
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt

Jun-24
44%
34
32
26
26
25
23
21
17
14

9
6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 43% 26% 45% 46% 43% 54%
39 43 25 47 36 32 29
40 28 24 34 33 32 28
32 27 19 30 24 26 35
27 34 22 33 34 25 25
33 33 13 16 29 26 29
33 19 14 22 25 23 31
25 14 17 23 20 21 19
21 16 11 23 27 15 20
16 17 11 21 11 13 8
9 11 8 13 6 8 14
6 8 5 3 7 6 4
4 11 32 8 8 18 15
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Q96. After what you've learned about Project 2025...do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what the Republican Party and its
candidates and elected officials stand for?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - very accurately deSCribES ... 35% 59% 29% 12% 54% 46% 32% 44%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes..........covvrernieiieinnnnee e 25 28 30 22 27 27 24 25
No - does not accurately deSCribe..........c.vvrevmenienierireiee i 26 6 17 49 10 16 30 17
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvuevececeriieieieiciciseiereieee s 13 7 24 17 9 11 14 14
YES (NET) ottt 61% 87 59 34 80 73 56 69

Q97. After what you've learned about Project 2025...do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Donald Trump stands for?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - very accurately deSCribes ... 46% 76% 37% 16% 65% 53% 41% 53%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes..........covvirrinreiieinnnnee e 18 13 25 20 15 20 17 17
No - does not accurately deSCribe..........c.vveiinieriirireieeeseseeee i 25 6 19 48 1 20 29 18
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vvuevnceceeieieieciciseieine e 1 4 19 16 9 7 12 12
YES (NET) oottt sttt sssssssanes 63% 89 62 36 80 74 59 70

Q98. And how much of the Project 2025 agenda do you think Donald Trump and Republicans would put into place if they win control of
the White House and Congress in 20247

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATTOF Tttt 31% 49% 30% 1% 47% 37% 27% 30%
MOSE OF It ..ottt 24 32 27 15 25 28 23 32
SOME OF It .ot 23 13 17 36 15 23 25 16
NONE OF It ..ottt 9 3 6 17 7 5 10 10
INOE SUME ..ottt 13 3 19 21 6 8 14 13
ALLIMOST (NET) oottt ssssss s sssssesssssssssssessesssssesssens 55% 81 58 26 71 65 50 62
SOME/NONE (NET) ...euireierereceneeeenseeesisesessssssssssssese s sssssssssssssssssessesssssses 32 16 23 53 22 28 35 26
Q99. Again...Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things..........ccoeurerireneneressereee e 20% 3% 8% 40% 9% 20% 23% 9%
Somewhat focused on the right things ...........cccccoevieiciiiecsece e 17 3 17 32 12 19 18 12
Somewhat focused on the Wrong things ...........cc.cccceeevceniecsiceecsee e 12 10 16 12 13 9 12 9
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ............cccceevierccsieeeice e 47 80 45 12 58 49 44 62
INOE SUPE .. 5 3 15 3 8 4 4 8
RIGHT THINGS (NET) oo seieseseeseesesseeesssssessssssssssssessesssssesenns 37% 6 24 72 21 39 41 21
WRONG THINGS (NET) ... ssesesssssssssessessesssssesssens 59 90 61 24 71 57 56 71
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B5. Again, imagine for a moment that Donald Trump and Republicans take back control of Congress and the White House in November
of this year. For the same list of items that you saw earlier, please indicate whether you think each one would be at risk or secure in the
U.S. under their leadership.

AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure =~ RISK  SECURE
® ADOTION @CCESS.......ovvvvvevevervrevrinirierersvsssrsssesssssssssssss e 58% 15 10 9 8 73% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 86% 6 3 1 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 61% 14 7 4 14 75% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 25 18 18 12 52% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 12 6 5 7 82% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 16 9 11 5 75% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 16 10 10 9 1% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 1 3 4 14 78% 8
o The rights of the LGBTQ+ community................cccvvvvvrvvererererrrernnen 53% 14 11 11 11 66% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 7 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 14 7 6 16 2% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 20 21 23 16 40% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 13 6 7 12 76% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 12 12 11 7 70% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 14 12 13 1 64% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 9 1 4 9 75% 16
o Access to contraception, including birth control.............ccccooooee.. 49% 16 11 14 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 1 3 2 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 21 6 7 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 21 28 14 37% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 14 7 9 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 18 14 10 5 1% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 17 12 16 9 63% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 12 7 7 1 75% 14
e Access to IVF, or in vitro fertilization ..., 49% 15 1 12 13 63% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 10 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 18 8 4 17 1% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 19 20 25 21 34% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 15 8 6 1" 75% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 14 1" 14 9 67% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 15 12 14 14 61% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 10 7 7 18 68% 13
o Social Security and MediCare.................vvervverevvrvrerrrerssesesesssssnnen 48% 16 12 19 6 64% 3
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 12 3 3 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 21 8 7 13 2% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 19 23 38 8 31% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 18 5 10 5 80% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 14 13 15 4 68% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 16 14 21 6 60% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 10 8 10 12 1% 18
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B5. Again, imagine for a moment that Donald Trump and Republicans take back control of Congress and the White House in November
of this year. For the same list of items that you saw earlier, please indicate whether you think each one would be at risk or secure in the
U.S. under their leadership.

AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure = RISK  SECURE
o Access to affordable healthcare ..., 47% 16 14 17 6 63% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 14 2 3 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 20 10 8 13 69% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 17 27 34 8 30% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 16 7 9 6 78% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 14 12 17 4 68% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 16 15 19 6 59% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 16 5 9 1 74% 14
© AMENICAN AEMOCTACY..........coceiieeeereseereeseseeseesssssssssseseeessssssssssssssssssseseeees 47% 12 11 24 6 59% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 1 3 3 2 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 19 1 8 15 66% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 1 20 50 7 23% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 16 8 8 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 8 15 20 4 62% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 1 12 28 6 54% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 15 3 15 9 73% 18
o American rights and freedoms................vvvvvevevereverrverrrereresesssssssnnen 47% 14 11 24 5 61% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 3 4 3 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 16 1 8 13 69% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 20 49 5 26% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 14 6 11 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 9 17 17 4 62% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 14 12 28 4 56% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 12 7 12 8 73% 19
o Checks and balances in the federal government.......................... 46% 14 13 21 6 59% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 13 4 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 16 12 9 15 64% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 14 24 43 6 26% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 17 10 9 9 73% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 7 18 18 4 59% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 13 14 24 6 56% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 15 10 10 8 2% 20
o The economic well-being of the middle class...............cccccccccvene 45% 15 14 20 6 60% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 14 3 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 19 1" 9 13 67% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 14 26 42 6 26% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 16 12 9 7 2% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 14 13 16 4 66% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 15 15 24 5 56% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 9 5 13 1 70% 18
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B5. Again, imagine for a moment that Donald Trump and Republicans take back control of Congress and the White House in November
of this year. For the same list of items that you saw earlier, please indicate whether you think each one would be at risk or secure in the

U.S. under their leadership.

AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure = RISK  SECURE
o America's reputation abroad...................cccooeooieceevevveccceisssseeeee, 44% 14 13 23 6 58% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 14 3 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 22 14 7 16 63% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 23 48 6 23% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 19 7 11 8 74% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 17 10 21 6 63% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 13 14 26 5 54% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 12 12 11 8 69% 23
o Americans' retirement SAVINGS ... 43% 18 14 18 7 61% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 20 3 2 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 21 10 8 13 70% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 16 27 37 9 21% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 17 7 7 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 12 14 16 6 63% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 19 16 20 7 57% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 15 12 11 8 70% 22
¢ The functioning of the federal government................ccccccvvvvvvvvveee 43% 16 15 20 6 59% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 3 4 3 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 25 13 6 13 68% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 14 27 42 6 25% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 18 10 8 8 75% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 12 15 18 5 62% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 16 16 24 5 55% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 19 10 9 10 71% 19
o America's national SECUILY.............ccooovvvvvveeieiiesesiereeeeesseeeessssseseeee 38% 14 14 27 6 53% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 17 7 5 5 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 23 15 12 16 57% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 9 21 55 5 19% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 19 10 12 7 2% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 1 14 23 8 55% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 14 15 31 6 49% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 16 9 18 8 65% 26
Q114. And one more time...do you support or oppose Project 20257
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt nnsees 6% 1% 2% 12% 5% 7% % 3%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......covviviiriecictsiec ettt 13 3 4 26 5 15 14 10
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvuieicrieictiec ettt 12 5 16 18 1 13 12 3
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....cvviririecictieee sttt 55 86 56 22 68 57 52 69
NOE SUTE ..ottt ettt 14 4 21 22 10 7 15 15
SUPPORT (NET)....ceieeuermmeeereessessereseesssesssessseesssessssessssssssesssessssssesssasssssssnes 19% 4 6 38 10 22 21 12
OPPOSE (NET)..ooceieemermeeeseesssessseseseesssessessseesssessssesssesssessssessssssesssssssessnes 67 92 72 40 80 71 64 73
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Q115. And one more time...what kind of impact do you think Project 2025 would have on you and your family?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A MajJOr POSItIVE IMPACE .......veeereceeieieee et 6% 2% 1% 12% 4% 9% 6% 4%
A somewhat poSItive IMPAC..........cccevieiiiceee s 10 2 1 20 6 8 11 3
NO IMPACE ..ot 14 6 13 23 10 12 15 11
A somewhat negative impact ..o s 18 16 26 18 18 13 18 12
A major Negative IMPACE..........oiirirerre e 44 7 44 15 54 52 40 57
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvureirrieireieieireie s 8 3 15 12 7 5 9 12
POSITIVE (NET) ..ottt 16% 4 2 32 10 17 17 8
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ottt 62 87 70 32 73 66 59 69

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22
Local television...........ccoevvveveveeecrcciereeerennas 44% 44% 44% 42%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..o 41 42 43 42
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).... 41 42 43 40
Online Nnews WEDSItES.........cccvvvveereriineeiiinas 31 35 33 34
CNN et 26 30 28 25
FOX NEWS.....oocviieceieecece e 26 29 30 28
RAAIO ..o 19 20 19 17
Your local NeWSPaPET .........ovurireriererininiens 18 21 19 19
MSNBC.......ocicrceeeeeee e 16 19 18 16
National NEWSPaPErS..........ccvveererereereriieinees 12 16 13 12
(01T OO 5 5 5 5
None of these: | don’t follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S.............. 5 5 5 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
46% 45% 43% 45% 38% 45% 43%
50 36 34 42 31 42 43
42 41 41 51 48 38 51
33 34 29 31 32 31 52
36 21 17 41 34 22 36
14 16 41 30 32 25 18
18 18 20 22 18 19 18
19 21 17 16 20 18 18
25 12 7 26 19 14 26
15 12 9 13 21 12 21
4 4 7 1 4 6 7
5 10 5 6 3 5 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

o Fox News Channel.............. 6% 11 13 9 18 39 4 30% 66
Jun-3 2024 9% 12 14 9 17 35 4 35% 61
May-12 2024 8% 13 15 8 16 35 4 36% 60
Apr-22 2024 7% 10 15 8 17 39 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 10 8 15 51 4 21% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 12 9 21 40 6 23% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 14 17 10 20 25 4 41% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 14 17 15 17 25 3 39% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 15 1 13 37 4 36% 60
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 13 8 19 40 4 28% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 7 7 24 43 5 22% 73
¢ MSNBC.......ooccoccrrrriien 4% 7 12 9 22 40 6 23% 71
Jun-3 2024 6% 9 12 10 19 37 8 27% 66
May-12 2024 4% 10 12 10 19 39 7 26% 68
Apr-22 2024 4% 7 12 9 17 43 8 23% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 15 1 24 28 6 32% 62
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 8 9 26 40 9 16% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 10 7 19 53 6 16% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 1 19 13 19 21 6 41% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 1 16 10 19 32 7 32% 62
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 10 9 23 43 6 19% 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 9 18 5 21 35 8 31% 61
® CNNL..oovoreresnen 4% 8 17 10 21 34 5 29% 65
Jun-3 2024 7% 11 16 10 19 32 6 34% 61
May-12 2024 6% 12 15 11 19 33 4 33% 63
Apr-22 2024 5% 9 15 9 19 37 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem % 1 21 14 22 19 5 39% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% " 14 8 25 34 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 13 6 20 50 5 20% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 27 14 19 15 4 48% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 12 20 12 15 29 5 39% 56
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 15 9 22 38 5 25% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 18 14 10 23 24 10 33% 57

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, OR YouTube).

Several times a day...........
Onceaday.....coeverenee
A few times a week ..........

Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22
............................... 33% 36% 34% 29%
............................... 15 15 16 13
............................... 17 14 14 19
............................... 6 5 5 5
............................... 12 12 11 13
............................... 18 18 19 20
............................... 1 1 1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 26% 33% 41% 48% 29% 34%
14 13 15 14 16 15 14
16 18 17 18 13 17 15
6 9 4 8 5 5 10
10 10 14 9 6 13 1
18 22 17 9 10 20 13
1 1 1 * 2 1 3
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK. ......rverereeeiieierierise st 82% 82% 84% 82% 83% 79% 83% 81% 80% 84% 81%
INSAGrAM.....vvvvvrierieree e 51 51 54 50 57 48 46 61 66 47 70
TIKTOK vt s ssen 39 36 37 36 43 37 34 53 58 35 37
TWIEIX oo 32 34 33 32 34 35 30 41 34 31 45
SNAPCHAL ..o 29 27 28 25 30 28 28 36 41 27 23
ReAdit ... 23 23 22 21 24 22 21 19 26 24 33
WRELSAPD ..ot seenes 20 18 22 17 21 16 20 27 34 18 22
THrEadS ....voevveeeereiessese s 6 8 6 7 8 6 4 12 14 4 9
OthEr ..o 5 4 3 5 4 6 5 2 4 5 6
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrmMS ... 7 8 7 9 6 8 9 4 5 8 9
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© FACEDOOK. ....oooc e 58% 20 11 5 5 1
Jun-3 2024 55% 22 13 5 4 1
May-12 2024 60% 20 10 5 3 1
Apr-22 2024 55% 19 12 6 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 20 11 6 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 60% 21 7 4 5 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 19 13 4 4 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 11 12 5 3 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 20 7 4 7 1
Latest Data by Race White 57% 21 11 5 6 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 26 19 4 6 2
© TIKTOK oo ssssssnend 50% 17 18 8 6 1
Jun-3 2024 53% 15 17 8 4 2
May-12 2024 51% 16 18 9 5 1
Apr-22 2024 46% 15 21 9 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 16 20 8 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 26 11 11 1 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 14 17 7 9 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 13 18 5 4 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 19 9 3 7 -
Latest Data by Race White 46% 16 19 10 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 27 27 13 8 -
O INSEAGIAM ....ooovovee s 45% 16 20 10 8 2
Jun-3 2024 45% 22 19 7 6 2
May-12 2024 44% 22 18 10 5 1
Apr-22 2024 43% 20 20 8 7 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 15 20 8 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 18 20 12 9 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 16 19 13 1 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 10 19 5 5 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 16 14 5 3 2
Latest Data by Race White 38% 17 21 12 10 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 20 26 11 - 3
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

© SNAPCNAL .....ooooovevceeveveverevevevessssssssss s s sssssssssssssens
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Apr-22 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© TRIBAAS ..o sssssonend
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Apr-22 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWIEI/X ..o neesssssonend
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Apr-22 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O REAGI ... e
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Apr-22 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

38% 16 20 9 15 2
40% 17 21 11 8 4
40% 17 19 11 10 4
36% 19 21 12 10 2
38% 18 16 6 20 2
36% 18 27 8 8 3
39% 14 23 12 1 2
44% 19 20 5 10 2
41% 14 16 7 15 7
35% 16 21 9 18 2
31% 7 18 24 19 -
34% 22 17 12 1 3
21% 22 27 12 14 4
22% 22 31 9 7 9
22% 30 23 8 12 5
31% 24 18 16 7 3
32% 15 22 13 15 3
41% 21 12 4 18 4
34% 15 20 13 10 7
35% 21 18 2 9 14
33% 27 15 11 13 2
34% - 12 54 - -
31% 19 23 14 10 3
39% 21 20 8 9 2
29% 25 21 12 10 3
33% 21 20 10 14 2
33% 24 16 14 8 5
29% 12 34 14 9 1
28% 15 29 15 13 1
50% 14 21 8 8 -
43% 23 11 15 9 -
26% 19 24 16 10 4
29% 15 34 11 8

30% 22 26 13 7 2
31% 21 32 10 4 2
25% 25 32 14 3 2
30% 20 27 17 4 1
34% 23 18 14 9 3
29% 15 31 15 10 -
26% 23 35 11 3 2
29% 24 30 14 2 -
30% 16 34 13 6 -
29% 23 26 12 7 3
31% 11 25 24 9 -




Global Strategy Group

41890 June #1 Navigator 2024

Page 36/41

o WhatsApp

One to two hours a day

Facebook, or Hulu

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

.......................................................................................................... 24% 13 18 15 21 9
Jun-3 2024 26% 16 24 14 14 6
May-12 2024 28% 15 18 18 16 5
Apr-22 2024 28% 10 14 15 20 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 24% 13 20 15 21 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 20 9 12 26 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 12 17 17 20 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 16 15 19 10 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 17 14 12 15 4
Latest Data by Race White 16% 11 19 17 25 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 17 19 12 19 -

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-24  Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........ccocvevreereineennes 9% 12% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 5% 10% 6%
................................... 20 23 24 23 18 22 23 21 22 20 16
Two to four hours a day..........ccceveveicivirniennes 28 27 23 26 31 20 27 25 23 30 25
Four to six hours @ day........c.coceeevirvevreeennnns 21 19 19 18 24 21 18 24 23 20 30
More than six hours aday ..........cccoevvveveennn. 20 18 21 23 17 25 21 22 25 19 19
....................................................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 4
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 4% 13 29 55 45%
Jun-32024 | 4% 15 29 52 48%
May-12 2024 | 5% 13 30 52 48%
Apr-222024 | 5% 14 29 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 12 29 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 15 26 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 13 29 54 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 10 27 60 40%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 13 25 57 43%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 14 29 53 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 13 27 58 42%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
............................................................................................................................ 12% 22 29 37 63%
Jun-32024 | 13% 25 28 34 66%
May-12 2024 | 11% 25 28 36 64%
Apr-22 2024 | 12% 24 32 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 20 29 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 20 31 41 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 25 30 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 15 26 53 47%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 17 26 55 45%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 31 32 68%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 20 26 45 55%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 20 25 35 65%
Jun-32024 | 17% 21 26 37 63%
May-12 2024 | 19% 20 26 35 65%
Apr-22 2024 | 21% 20 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 18 23 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 18 31 30 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 23 25 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 19 30 39 61%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 20 20 38 62%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 19 24 34 66%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 32 23 30 70%
© LiStening t0 AM OF FIM FAAI0 .........cvvvvvvrererererererererererereresssesssesssssssssssssesesesssesssssssessssssssssssssssssseseees 34% 40 17 10 90%
Jun-32024 | 28% 43 19 9 91%
May-12 2024 | 30% 44 20 6 94%
Apr-222024 | 33% 40 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 38 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 33 22 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 43 14 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 30 27 13 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 41 20 12 88%
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 41 16 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 47 16 5 95%
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .t 16%
B0-B4 oo s 26
A5-B4 ..o 15
BE-B4 ..ot nen 17
BOF .t e 27
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMHEASE ..o 17%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN 1o 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMAN 47%
A WOMAN....coiiiie s 52
Self-dESCTIDE. ... e *
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your BIack/AfFCaN AMENICaN ...c.c.coovvssvvesvesvvessssssesins 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of VHVESZ; ?SE:";:?]';” ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' Z?
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS Asian/Asian American ... 5
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islandef oo 1
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North Affican ..........c.cccooeveneneeineneene *
OFNEI <t

VOL:



Global Strategy Group 41890 June #1 Navigator 2024

Page 38/41

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

19
5
1
1
1
2
3
ECUAAON ...ttt e *
El Savador ..o 3
GUALEMAIA ... e
HONAUIAS ...t 1
NICArAGUA ... *
Panama ... s 1
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s 1
PEIU ..ot s 2
SPAIN .o e 16
UFUQUAY ... ss -
VENEZUEIA.....cvveeeeeiceteecs et -
Other COUNTY ......evvercccc e 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ......oucevvvceiereee e -
The Caribbean..........ccccvieicnieceeeee e 9%
AFFICA ..o 55
Central AMENICA.......cocuivereccteee et 6
SOUth AMEIICA.......cvrecicrecctee e 4
Another region of the World .............cocrnrereinreninennenns 8
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .....ovecvcce s 26
ChiNG Lot 25%
INQIB .o 8
PhIlIPPINES ... 16
VIBINAM ... 6
KOMEA ...ttt 9
JAPAN ... 19
Pacific ISlands..........ccccoveriveercescesee s 9
ONET e e 14
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ......eeereceieiciseeei e 1
Did not complete high SChOOl ..o 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocvvvviriinereeernne 22
Attended technical or vocational school.............c..cccoeuuce. 6
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveeninnee 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)..vevrrvrerireireie i 10
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccccovvvenininnieninns 44%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ..........cocevvvienininnee 40
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE ........cvvververieierieieeeieeiieas 3

Did NOt VOB ..ot 12
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for Democrats................wwwwvvveveverevererene 26%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS. .......ovsvsvrrsrrsnsrne 14
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: REPUDIICANS ...t 7

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the

last job you had:

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocevveeieneerieninneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........coouerenveeinenininnes 19
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) .....vvvrnrererierrneireiseinseennenns 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccovvmremrrnerrerneensernners 42

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 74%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 26

D =TS 1= 8%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceevieieriinnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ottt a s 85
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccevevnnnn. 35%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 25
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 23
NONE OF thESE ... e 17
HOMEBOWNET ...t 47%
RENIEI ... 40
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .............c.c.... 7
(013 TR 2
Less than $30,000..........cc.evveereveeeeereresee s 28%
$30,000 - $49,999 ........vovveeereer e 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ........vvvoeeeeeeer et 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......ocommeee e 12
$75,000 - $99,999 ........omiiee e 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ......ommmieeeeeeeee e 1
$150,000 - $199,999 .......vmrviieeeeeeee e 3
$200,000 and @DOVE.......c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
MAITIEA ... 35%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccocoveneneene 1
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 4
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........cocveeerieneereeeseeeeseeens 28
Divorced or separated.........ccocvveenieenieenicesneeenns 16
WIOWED.......ooveeeeeececectctete e 7
CHY ettt 28%
SubUIbaN Area........ccccccvevviieeceee s 40
SMAll TOWN .. 13

RUFAI @A ........oveeieerccecceeee e 18
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VEIY HDETEL.....oosovvesvvesvnssinsssessss 15%
as: Somewhat liberal.............coeririinirirercseee 16
' MOGEIALE ....cvovvevreirrie et 36
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe .........coceeierirererrereeeiene 19
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covueererieeicniseieeeecsieienn 14
LIBERAL (NET) ...ovieieeeieeieescieieiseiseeee s eeeneees 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..o 33
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive..................coouccens 67%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.cvuuue... 33

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL.....vivivirerereretee e 53%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL.....vivivirerereretee e 30
NOESUME ..ttt 17
Employed full-ime ..o 36%
Employed part-time ........ccocovvrineneneeenenene 9
Not employed, but looking for Work .............ccecveereeriunn. 11
REHIEA ..o 27
SHUAENE .. e 3
HOMEMAKET .......ocvveeeictetice et 7
ONET et e 7
Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..cccocvevneen. 22%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 78
YBS .ottt 26%
NO L.t 74
WEAINY.....coviicrece e 1%
Upper middIe Class..........coreurieieernirrerninereneiesenees 7
MiddIE ClaSS.......ccvrrerererieiriee e 33
WOrKING ClaSS ....cucvevriiereicrcirceiesee s 27
Lower middIe Class..........ccveerieesierrieeseeessseeenns 22
LOW INCOME ..ot neess 27
POOT ... s 13
None of these describe Me ..........ccccccvvevevcvcsieecniens 2
Protestant/Christian..............ccocoevevieiieiesiescsee e 46%
CathOliC........cveeverceeecce e 20
JEWISN ..ot 2
MUSIIM <o s 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC ..........cuveeevreerieerese e 23
(137 TR 8
YES ottt 41%
NO et 59
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RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

EVErY WEEK ... 21%
Afew times a month ... 9
About once @ MONth ......c.cvvvrevrrer s 4
Afew times @ Year.......cccocvrnerieneneeresee s 13
RAFEIY ..o s 23
NBVET ...t e 31
Heterosexual or straight ..., 86%
BISEXUAL ... e 6
Gay or 1eShian .......c.vvvererr e 4
NON-DINAMY ... e 1
TranSGENAET ..o 1
OthET ... e 1



